
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0180460

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/20/2018 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/10/2018

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to settle claims of Gimbel, Reilly, Guerin & Brown for defense of various police officers in
the amount of $19,302.50.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: MUNICIPAL LIABILITY

Attachments: 1. Claim for Allen, 2. Claim for Chin, 3. Claim for Crawley, 4. Claim for Hoffman, 5. Claim for Patti, 6.
Claim for Tischer, 7. Claim for Williams, 8. Claim for  Zieger, 9. Fiscal Impact Statement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL6/20/2018 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTJUDICIARY & LEGISLATION
COMMITTEE

6/25/2018 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONJUDICIARY & LEGISLATION
COMMITTEE

7/2/2018 0 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL7/10/2018 0 Pass 14:0

SIGNEDMAYOR7/19/2018 0

180460

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR
Resolution to settle claims of Gimbel, Reilly, Guerin & Brown for defense of various police officers in
the amount of $19,302.50.
By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are
authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of $19,302.50 payable to Gimbel, Reilly,
Guerin & Brown, 330 E. Kilbourn Avenue #1170, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 to reimburse them for
legal fees for defense of the following police officers:

POLICE OFFICERS AMOUNT

Delmar Williams $1,155.00

Robert Crawley $1,960.00

Stephen Chin $5,650.00

Warren Allen $1,435.00

Carmello Patti $1,312.50

City of Milwaukee Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 180460, Version: 0

Richard Hoffman $2,310.00

Adam Zieger $4,150.00

Andrew Tischer $1,330.00

TOTAL                                                                                  $19,302.50

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check for $19,302.50 is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper
release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims
Account -636506- Fund No. 0001 - Organization 1490- Program 2631 - Sub Class S118.
City Attorney
Jan Smokowicz, Megan Linde
June 18, 2018
1032-2017-784:250184

City of Milwaukee Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

